CH \$40.00 354209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association		04/13/2010	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOD Incorporated	
Street Address:	1030 Ontario Road	
City:	Green Bay	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3542098	IOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500

Email: sdelsman@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Delsman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072905-0042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane Delsman
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Delsman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=iod#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0720

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 2, 2015, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, IOD Incorporated, a Wisconsin corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted security interests in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in "IOD" Mark No. 3,542,098 (with a Registration Date of December 2, 2008) (the "<u>Trademark</u>"), as provided for in the Security Agreement dated September 28, 2007 ("Security Agreement") executed and delivered by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, on or about April 13, 2010, the Secured Party released its security interests evidenced by the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested evidence to confirm the release and termination of Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark, inter alia, for the purpose of terminating any filing pertaining to Secured Party's interest in it with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages. Itens, encumbrances and security interests granted to the Secured Party by the Grantor in the Trademark, including all of the following:

- 1. the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof; and
- the products and proceeds of the Trademark, including, without limitation, any claim
 by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or
 dilution of the Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with the
 Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

E MBLEST FEIGH Incorporated 062017 Termination of Security Innerest in Trademarks - If Margan Chase gd 06017015docs.docs

RECORDED: 06/03/2015